
ATTACHMENT A 

 
Hill International, Inc. 

Agreement No. C-5-3207 
Fact Sheet 

 
1. July 27, 2015, Agreement No. C-5-3207, $401,362, approved by the Board of 

Directors (Board). 
 

• Hill International, Inc., to assist in developing and implementing a public 
communications and community outreach plan for the Interstate 5 (I-5),  
Central Improvements Project between State Route 55 (SR-55) and  
State Route (SR-57) final design and construction phases. 
 

• Initial term effective through July 31, 2020 with one, one-year option term. 
 

2. April 26, 2016, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-5-3207, $0, approved by 
Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department (CAMM). 

 

• Amendment to reduce pricing for interpretation and translation services. 
 
3. February 21, 2019, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-5-3207, $0, approved 

by CAMM. 
 

• Amendment to revise the point of contact and other direct costs schedule in 
the Price summary sheet. 

 
4. April 27, 2020, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-5-3207, $100,340, 
 pending approval by the Board. 
 

• Exercise the option term of the agreement effective August 1, 2020 through 
July 31, 2021. 

 
Total commitment to Hill International, Inc., Agreement No. C-5-3207: $501,702. 
 
 
  
  
 


